
CP210981 New Indoor Practice Facility,  
University of Missouri, Columbia, MO 
 

Pre-bid Meeting  
July 20, 2021 
Chat Sign In  
 
 

o Pam Eugster, Project Manger, MU PD&C, 573-882-1444, eugsterpj@missouri.edu  
o Madie Churchill, Whiting-Turner, madie.churchill@whiting-turner.com, 816-652-8985  
o Joe Seymour, River City Construction, jseymour@rccllc.com, 573-657-7380  
o SIRCAL Contracting Chris Hentges, Chrishentges@sircalcontracting.com 573-893-5977  
o Bobby Caffrey, ChopAir (HVLS Fan Specialist) bobby@chopair.com (913)940-1493  
o Kelly Hequembourg -- River City Construction,  khequembourg@rccllc.com, 573-808-3949  
o Dennis Dyes - K&S Associates, Inc.  estimating@ksgcstl.com 314-647-3535  
o Tim Otto, Kaiser Electric of Central Missouri, totto@kaisercentralmo.com ,573-821-2323  
o Martha Leahy | River City Construction | mleahy@rccllc.com | 816-398-5922  
o Curtiss-Manes-Schulte, Inc. (GC), Shawn Schulte . shawn@cms-gc.com , 573-392-6553  
o From Brian Keller (Meyer Electric) to Everyone:  10:02 AM  
o Brian Keller, Meyer Electric, 3513 N Ten Mile Dr.Jefferson City, MO 

5109, brian@meyerelectric.net, 573-883-2335  
o Carter Nicoli, Mid-America Sports Construction  . 573-424-9371 , Cnicoli@mid-americagolf.com  
o Jim Heckemeyer, Construction Management, MU  
o Scott Fritz, J. Louis Crum Corporation, scottf@jlcrum.com  
o Jason Schenk - KCI Construction (GC) (417) 616-9162  jasonschenk@kciconstruction.com  
o Kyle Drury - Bloomsdale Excavating  314-799-5453  kwd@blex.com  
o From tfischer , Tim Fischer - Reinhardt-Wilson Joint Venture  
o Garrett Boal - gboal@ccsprojects.com  
o Greg Kutz - Reinhart-Wilson Joint Venture  
o John Sutherland - Reinhardt-Wilson - john@reinhardtconstructionllc.com  
o Jake Heskett - Whiting-Turner - jake.heskett@whiting-turner.com  
o Greg Kutz - Reinhardt-Wilson - greg.kutz@smwilson.com - 314.941.9913  
o Tim Fischer - Reinhardt-Wilson - tim.fischer@smwilson.com - 314.606.9585  
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